505442399 04/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5489200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUMING NI	04/08/2019
WENLIANG ZHU	04/08/2019
ZHONGMIN LIU	04/08/2019
ZHIYANG CHEN	04/08/2019
YONG LIU	04/08/2019
HONGCHAO LIU	04/08/2019
XIANGANG MA	04/08/2019
SHIPING LIU	04/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL PHYSICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	NO. 457 ZHONGSHAN ROAD
City:	DALIAN CITY, LIAONING PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	116023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16344375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 330 598 1799

Email: postmaster@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BANYAS

Address Line 1: 303 NORTH COURT STREET, PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAL.P.010.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. BANYAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Banyas/

PATENT 505442399 REEL: 048977 FRAME: 0401

DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=DF160156US Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DF160156US Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048977 FRAME: 0402

		Docket No. <u>DAL.P.010.US</u>	3
		Serial No.	******
		Filed:	******
	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, We, Younning Ni, Wenliang Zhu, Zhongmin Liu, Zhiyang Chen, Yong Liu, Hongchao Liu, Xiangang Ma and Shiping Liu of No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China; and No. 457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China respectively (ASSIGNORS), have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR PREPARING AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS, and described in the following patent application(s):			
International Application No	D. <u>PCT/CN2017/098510</u> es 201610985085.2 es	Accuted on 22 August 2017 Accuted on 24 October 2016	·
Dalian City, Liaoning Provi	nce 116023, China, (ASSIGNEE) is desir	e Academy of Sciences, of No. 457 Zhongs ous of acquiring the entire right, title and into all patents to be obtained therefor, all as her	erest in and
legal and office filing fees we the undersigned does (do) he right, title and interest in a embodiment thereof, and in including the right to file sat interest in and to any and all or inventions and any divis invention or inventions in the	rith respect to the aforesaid patent applicate ereby sell, assign, transfer and set over un and to said invention or inventions, as and to the aforesaid application; and in a id applications under the provisions of the patents or reissues or extensions thereof ional, continuation, continuation-in-part of the patents of the patents of the patents or reissues or extensions thereof ional, continuation, continuation-in-part of the patents of the pa	e consideration including, but not limited to ploon received by, or paid for on behalf of the use to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns described in the aforesaid application, in and to any application filed in any country base International Convention; also the entire rigit to be obtained in this or any country upon said or substitute applications which may be filed ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing a SIGNEE or its successors and assigns.	ndersigned, s, the entire my form or ed thereon, ht, title and d invention I upon said
The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:			
	ther the prosecution of any application	pplemental oaths required or deemed advise or applications for letters patent relating to	
(2) To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, mullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.			
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.			
IN WITNESS WE after his (their) signature(s).	IEREOF, the undersigned has (have) here	nunto set his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the	date(s) set
Shiyun Song	(L.S.) Youming Ni Youming Ni	April 8,2	2019
WITNESS	,	Date April 8,	200
Shiyun Song WITNESS	(L.S.) Wenliam 2hu Wenliam 2hu	// . Date	
Shiyun Sang	(L.S.) Zhonfur	a de April 8,	2019
WITNESS	Zhongmin Liu	Date	
Shiyun Sang WITNESS	(L.S.) Zhi yarg chen Zhiyang Chen	April 8,	2011

Shiyun Sanq	(LS) Yong Lin	April 8,2019
WITNESS	Yong Liu	Date
shiyun Song	(L.S.) Hongchao Liu Hongchao Liu	April8,2019
WITNESS	Hongchao Liu	Date
Shiyun Sang	(L.S.) Mangaroj &a Xiangang Ma	April 8,2019
WITNESS	Xiangang Ma	Date
Shiyun Sang	(LS) Shim Liu	April 8,2019
WITNESS	Shiping Liu	Date